Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

c 0 L L I N c 0 U N T Y Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects

Date: November 5, 2024

Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors for CCADF, Phase 1 Addition

PCO #111 — Engineer requested add for materials, labor, and equipment required to add circuitry for jockey pump -
$3.012.00

PCO #118 — Credit to remove rubber flooring at egress stairs to be substituted with sealed concrete —
(82.760.00)

PCO #119 — Engineer request change in materials to replace shower heads for compliance with TCJS
requirement - $2.450.25

PCO #121 — City of McKinney Fire Inspector required additional items for certificate of occupancy. $6,500.39

Total amount of this change order is $9,202.72 or 0.024% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $1,224,556.15 or 3.20% of contract.

Thank you.

_M:Z—*—— —@/ »- q—zo‘?,.q'z

C \/‘-"w)‘ ‘,M

a///' oA @‘



